
Enniskillen Motor Club Ltd
McAleers Spar Stages Rally

Monday 6th May 2013

Class  Overall

No. Name Class TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6
2    Eugene Donnelly/Adrian Farrer                     8 13:23.802:18.9 02:14.3 02:14.4 02:12.6 02:11.3 02:12.3 
110  Garry Jennings/Michael Moran                      8 13:42.702:21.4 02:17.7 02:16.6 02:14.8 02:16.1 02:16.1 
4    Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard                   8 14:07.202:24.4 02:24.3 02:20.5 02:19.1 02:20.1 02:18.8 
1    Marc Johnston/Lynn Forde                          2 14:13.902:26.8 02:23.5 02:21.8 02:21.1 02:20.8 02:19.9 
14   Chris Armstrong/Adam Faulkner                     7 14:18.202:30.4 02:23.2 02:22.4 02:25.6 02:19.5 02:17.1 
25   Davy Graham/Sofie Kirk                            2 14:22.202:29.1 02:24.9 02:22.9 02:22.9 02:21.9 02:20.5 
8    Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor                        8 14:24.902:28.7 02:26.0 02:26.2 02:21.4 02:22.4 02:20.2 
116  Sean Cassidy/Sean Devlin                          8 14:31.502:33.6 02:25.8 02:23.7 02:24.5 02:23.4 02:20.5 
112  Maurice Gass/Johnny Crozier                       8 14:32.102:33.5 02:25.8 02:26.1 02:23.0 02:24.0 02:19.7 
10   Shane McGirr/Thelma Coulter                       7 14:35.802:29.5 02:29.7 02:24.9 02:25.1 02:24.9 02:21.7 
3    Anthony Cairns/Lee McCorry                        8 14:37.702:33.9 02:26.9 02:28.1 02:25.6 02:22.7 02:20.5 
23   Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty                   2 14:38.002:30.7 02:26.3 02:26.8 02:24.9 02:26.1 02:23.2 
11   Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan                    7 14:38.502:33.0 02:27.5 02:25.8 02:27.4 02:22.9 02:21.9 
5    Derrick Jobb/Aine McGuigan                        2 14:40.102:33.0 02:27.0 02:26.8 02:26.2 02:24.9 02:22.2 
33   Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinney                 7 14:42.202:33.6 02:28.8 02:28.4 02:23.5 02:24.9 02:23.0 
9    Mervyn Wedlock/Adam Kinkade                       7 14:45.202:30.9 02:27.8 02:28.0 02:27.3 02:24.8 02:26.4 
12   Raymond Johnston/Simon Johnston                   7 14:45.602:31.7 02:29.1 02:27.1 02:26.8 02:26.1 02:24.8 
37   Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray                         5 14:46.002:32.4 02:27.4 02:27.2 02:27.0 02:27.2 02:24.8 
6    Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    8 14:47.602:29.8 02:30.8 02:30.6 02:27.7 02:24.2 02:24.5 
57   Darren McGuinness/Ben Gormley                     8 14:49.402:34.4 02:29.2 02:26.9 02:26.8 02:27.0 02:25.1 
26   Andrew Bustard/David Young                        6 14:52.402:34.0 02:29.7 02:26.2 02:28.8 02:27.3 02:26.4 
31   Alan Smyth/Andrea Sproule                         5 14:55.302:32.8 02:30.9 02:28.6 02:29.1 02:28.2 02:25.7 
29   John Watters/Daniel Curran                        8 14:57.802:35.7 02:29.9 02:29.6 02:28.9 02:27.3 02:26.4 
79   Mark Preston/Richard Britton                      8 15:02.602:36.0 02:33.3 02:34.2 02:29.3 02:25.8 02:24.0 
19   J P McSorley/Noel Gallagher                       1 15:03.802:34.8 02:30.9 02:34.0 02:30.5 02:27.1 02:26.5 
24   Billy Vance/Rory Maguire                          2 15:04.902:38.0 02:31.8 02:32.0 02:30.8 02:26.5 02:25.8 
55   David Dennison/Jordan Dennison                    7 15:05.802:38.2 02:30.5 02:31.6 02:28.0 02:29.8 02:27.7 
97   Andrew Bracken/Tara Bothwell                      6 15:06.702:37.1 02:31.7 02:31.6 02:29.0 02:29.4 02:27.9 
62   Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinley                 5 15:07.702:38.1 02:31.1 02:30.8 02:31.3 02:28.1 02:28.3 
30   Garrett McGonagle/Joseph McGonagle                1 15:08.302:39.6 02:34.1 02:30.3 02:30.1 02:27.0 02:27.2 
98   Sammy Hamilton/Tony McKenna                       6 15:09.802:39.1 02:34.5 02:32.3 02:29.5 02:28.0 02:26.4 
111  Amy Cox/Damien Donnelly                           5 15:10.002:40.7 02:32.4 02:33.0 02:29.6 02:28.2 02:26.1 
18   Brendan O'Hagan/Declan Deighan                    8 15:10.002:35.9 02:32.5 02:31.1 02:30.7 02:31.5 02:28.3 
119  Kevin Eves/Ryan McAnerin                          5 15:10.302:42.1 02:29.8 02:32.7 02:30.8 02:27.9 02:27.0 
115  Cormac McElvaney/Martin Tynan                     2 15:11.102:40.5 02:35.9 02:29.4 02:28.3 02:29.1 02:27.9 
38   Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent                  6 15:12.202:37.0 02:33.9 02:32.4 02:30.6 02:29.9 02:28.4 
34   Enda McLoughlin/Michael Reilly                    5 15:12.402:38.5 02:32.2 02:33.0 02:28.9 02:33.0 02:26.8 
42   Paul McShea/Lauren McShea                         8 15:15.302:45.0 02:32.4 02:32.1 02:29.6 02:29.1 02:27.1 
28   Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       6 15:15.702:35.7 02:32.5 02:31.5 02:31.7 02:37.8 02:26.5 
7    Conor Watters/John Boyle                          8 15:20.802:35.9 02:29.0 02:58.5 02:27.6 02:25.6 02:24.2 
48   Ed Muldoon/JP McAree                              7 15:23.902:37.5 02:34.8 02:31.8 02:33.5 02:34.3 02:32.0 
106  Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         6 15:24.002:40.4 02:32.1 02:39.8 02:30.7 02:32.1 02:28.9 
82   Declan McKeown/Duncan McFarland                   8 15:24.202:38.8 02:34.8 02:35.0 02:31.6 02:32.8 02:31.2 
102  Christopher Gillespie/Conor Gillespie             8 15:24.302:38.3 02:43.6 02:34.7 02:28.7 02:30.3 02:28.7 
51   Nigel Mills/Avril Mills                           3 15:25.102:37.7 02:35.6 02:34.7 02:34.2 02:30.7 02:32.2 
15   Brendan Campbell/Theresa Melanaphy                7 15:26.002:38.4 02:31.0 02:37.8 02:41.9 02:29.7 02:27.2 
22   Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    2 15:27.902:44.9 02:34.6 02:34.8 02:31.4 02:31.9 02:30.3 
53   Ruairi Maguire/Mairead McBride                    3 15:29.202:40.4 02:41.5 02:36.1 02:31.4 02:30.3 02:29.5 
86   Martin Collins/Michael McGrath                    1 15:30.702:44.4 02:38.5 02:32.2 02:32.1 02:33.0 02:30.5 
47   Robert Reilly/John Woolesy                        1 15:31.402:42.0 02:36.4 02:34.2 02:35.0 02:33.4 02:30.4 
118  Eamon Brady/Sean Brady                            3 15:31.702:42.0 02:38.0 02:33.6 02:34.0 02:32.1 02:32.0 
99   David Gibson/Stephen McCombe                      6 15:32.002:40.3 02:36.3 02:35.0 02:32.9 02:36.5 02:31.0 



Class     -      Continued

64   Daryl McCanny/Damian Conlin                       4 15:32.402:40.5 02:35.3 02:34.9 02:34.7 02:33.2 02:33.8 
41   James Henry/Chris Henry                           6 15:32.702:41.3 02:34.8 02:34.7 02:34.0 02:33.9 02:34.0 
68   David Moynihan/Kyrene Jennings                    5 15:35.002:44.7 02:37.1 02:34.1 02:31.3 02:38.6 02:29.2 
35   Michael McGowan/Mark McCaffrey                    5 15:35.002:44.3 02:37.7 02:37.6 02:33.9 02:31.1 02:30.4 
70   Ian Dickson/Jason Dickson                         4 15:36.402:42.9 02:37.0 02:37.2 02:34.1 02:34.0 02:31.2 
45   Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell                     6 15:37.902:41.4 02:42.2 02:33.6 02:36.7 02:31.7 02:32.3 
81   Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean                  8 15:38.002:40.5 02:39.1 02:33.8 02:38.5 02:35.1 02:31.0 
71   Nigel Hodgins/Caroline Smith                      2 15:39.402:42.3 02:40.1 02:35.5 02:34.5 02:34.7 02:32.3 
46   Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter                     5 15:40.402:38.1 02:32.8 02:31.7 02:33.0 02:29.1 02:55.7 
21   Shane McSorley/Chris Moore                        1 15:41.502:36.1 02:58.2 02:36.2 02:31.1 02:29.9 02:30.0 
50   Glen Irwin/Matthew Prentice                       3 15:43.802:39.9 02:42.6 02:36.4 02:37.7 02:34.0 02:33.2 
44   Damian Campbell/James McQuaid                     7 15:48.002:42.5 02:41.4 02:45.3 02:35.2 02:32.9 02:30.7 
67   Peter Jennings/Brian Gallagher                    4 15:48.802:41.5 02:41.6 02:36.3 02:39.1 02:36.5 02:33.8 
72   Mark McEntee/Terry McGreer                        6 15:49.302:44.1 02:38.6 02:37.6 02:34.8 02:37.5 02:36.7 
59   William Vance/Tommy McDaid                        6 15:49.502:44.2 02:38.4 02:39.3 02:35.7 02:35.9 02:36.0 
78   Patrick Malanaphy/Briege McManus                  7 15:49.502:43.7 02:36.1 02:34.5 02:45.6 02:31.8 02:37.8 
32   Joe Gallagher/Mo Downey                           2 15:50.102:44.9 02:39.7 02:39.9 02:36.9 02:35.2 02:33.5 
27   Sean McQuaid/Nicole McQuaid                       6 15:52.002:44.5 02:39.6 02:38.0 02:38.1 02:36.7 02:35.1 
77   Danny Malanaphy/Adrian Malanaphy                  7 15:53.702:46.0 02:41.7 02:41.2 02:37.2 02:34.4 02:33.2 
58   Alard Beattie/Garvin Duffy                        6 15:54.402:49.1 02:42.9 02:37.0 02:37.1 02:35.6 02:32.7 
73   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 3 15:54.802:41.2 02:40.3 02:39.5 02:37.1 02:38.7 02:38.0 
17   Ashley Dickson/Stephen Dickson                    2 15:55.002:42.0 02:38.5 02:36.2 02:35.8 02:36.7 02:45.8 
120  Ryan Turner/John Dolan                            6 15:59.202:46.6 02:41.6 02:39.0 02:39.1 02:37.3 02:35.6 
16   Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan                     7 16:00.502:37.3 02:32.4 02:46.4 02:40.8 02:34.6 02:49.0 
114  Alistair McKee/Wayne McKinstry                    5 16:01.902:48.0 02:41.7 02:36.2 02:39.5 02:38.3 02:38.2 
75   Damian McAleer/Ruairi McCaffery                   1 16:02.002:45.5 02:42.2 02:39.3 02:38.4 02:40.6 02:36.0 
83   Mark Thompson/Callum Funston                      1 16:03.002:44.4 02:42.0 02:42.4 02:38.0 02:40.3 02:35.9 
36   Jonathan McDaid/Sarah McDaid                      5 16:03.502:44.7 02:45.1 02:39.5 02:39.1 02:39.0 02:36.1 
40   Seamus Gallagher/Danny Ferguson                   5 16:05.302:46.0 02:48.3 02:40.6 02:38.4 02:36.7 02:35.3 
39   John Ward/Gary McNern                             7 16:09.802:40.7 02:41.4 02:43.7 02:35.9 02:47.6 02:40.5 
94   Trevor Woods/Connor Woods                         3 16:10.702:48.1 02:44.8 02:42.0 02:38.3 02:38.5 02:39.0 
96   John Orr/James Orr                                6 16:11.702:49.2 02:45.4 02:40.9 02:38.3 02:40.6 02:37.3 
69   Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall                        6 16:12.703:01.8 02:42.2 02:38.8 02:37.5 02:37.1 02:35.3 
63   Conor McCrossan/Niall O'Kane                      5 16:13.502:49.2 02:39.7 02:42.2 02:38.3 02:43.4 02:40.7 
95   Rory Haughian/Zara McKee                          5 16:18.502:50.9 02:47.1 02:41.4 02:41.2 02:40.6 02:37.3 
84   Colin O'Rourke/Fergal Costello                    8 16:19.202:53.1 02:43.5 02:45.1 02:43.8 02:37.6 02:36.1 
54   Ian Duff/Ian Hull                                 5 16:21.402:49.8 02:43.8 02:41.6 02:41.9 02:42.9 02:41.4 
104  Kevin McQuaid/Barry Murphy                        7 16:26.602:50.1 02:45.4 02:46.5 02:41.0 02:43.6 02:40.0 
J1   Adam Bustard/Brin Bustard                         J 16:29.302:54.0 02:45.7 02:44.4 02:43.3 02:42.7 02:39.2 
J3   Kyle White/Alan Purdy                             J 16:30.302:49.2 02:50.6 02:45.5 02:42.2 02:41.5 02:41.3 
74   Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      1 16:32.902:48.5 02:49.3 02:46.3 02:44.3 02:42.8 02:41.7 
90   Scott Thompson/Marcus Carson                      3 16:33.302:50.8 02:49.7 02:45.6 02:43.3 02:42.6 02:41.3 
J2   William Creighton/Andrew Bushe                    J 16:33.502:50.8 02:47.4 02:42.7 02:43.1 02:48.0 02:41.5 
88   Gareth Mimnagh/Colin Mimnagh                      3 16:48.702:58.5 02:50.9 02:51.2 02:52.5 02:39.6 02:36.0 
89   Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker                       3 16:51.502:50.9 02:46.1 02:44.0 03:11.8 02:40.6 02:38.1 
105  Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson                      6 16:57.302:56.3 02:50.6 02:48.2 02:47.2 02:48.2 02:46.8 
91   Wendy Elliott/Trevor Elliott                      6 17:06.503:01.2 02:50.2 02:47.9 02:46.7 02:54.0 02:46.5 
20   Damian McGrath/Alan Cassells                      5 17:21.205:00.0 02:29.6 02:30.0 02:26.5 02:28.4 02:26.7 
J7   Philip White/Glen Campbell                        J 17:23.303:01.1 02:54.1 02:50.3 02:48.6 02:53.3 02:55.9 
121  Paul Portall/Raymond Scott                        7 17:34.005:00.0 02:34.5 02:29.7 02:29.4 02:25.9 02:34.5 
85   Stephen McCaffrey/Michael McCaffrey               7 17:38.703:13.6 02:56.5 02:57.7 02:50.3 02:53.3 02:47.3 
J4   Eoghan Bogue/Liam Regan                           J 17:38.903:04.0 03:00.5 02:57.9 02:52.9 02:52.9 02:50.7 
J5   James Partridge/Billy Regan                       J 17:42.003:02.7 02:59.2 02:57.2 02:51.9 02:51.3 02:59.7 
107  Enda Gerety/Brian McAuley                         5 17:44.905:00.0 02:36.4 02:39.7 02:30.9 02:26.6 02:31.3 
101  Padraig Murphy/Mark Carson                        6 17:45.803:01.4 02:58.5 03:01.4 02:56.2 02:56.1 02:52.2 
80   William McFarland/Sharon McFarland                8 17:52.803:05.5 02:56.4 02:56.1 03:07.5 02:55.3 02:52.0 
52   Mervyn Wilson/Natasha Wilson                      4 17:55.504:47.3 02:39.0 02:38.3 02:37.7 02:37.0 02:36.2 
J6   Michael McGarrity/Francis Regan                   J 18:24.003:10.7 03:03.1 03:03.1 03:05.4 03:01.9 02:59.8 
100  Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian                     4 18:40.402:45.2 02:43.2 02:39.5 02:53.0 05:00.0 02:39.5 
93   Neil McGahey/James McGovern                       1 19:15.402:57.6 02:52.4 02:48.7 02:48.2 02:48.5 05:00.0 
103  Willie Hawkes/Andrew Marshall                     3 19:39.703:18.2 03:19.4 03:14.3 03:10.8 03:20.4 03:16.6 



Class     -      Continued

56   Anthony McGuinness/Neil Corcoran                  8 20:29.805:00.0 02:40.4 02:39.0 02:34.7 02:35.7 05:00.0 
60   Gerard Farmer/Patrick Corrigan                    3 02:39.7 02:36.0 05:00.0     
66   Dean Humphrey/Jamie Fyffe                         4 05:00.0 02:39.3      
87   Darren Collins/Kerry Collins                      4 02:49.0 02:42.1 02:43.9 02:38.0 02:37.4   
61   Gregory McDaid/Kieran Meehan                      5 02:39.8 02:36.3 02:36.8 02:34.3 05:00.0   
113  Darren McAnerin/Daniel Gallagher                  6 05:00.0 05:00.0      
92   Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley                    6 02:46.7 02:44.5 02:49.7     

Class 1

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

19   J P McSorley/Noel Gallagher                       Honda Civic                        1 15:03.802:34.8 02:30.9 02:34.0 02:30.5 02:27.1 02:26.5 
30   Garrett McGonagle/Joseph McGonagle                Honda Civic                        2 15:08.302:39.6 02:34.1 02:30.3 02:30.1 02:27.0 02:27.2 
86   Martin Collins/Michael McGrath                    Honda Civic                        3 15:30.702:44.4 02:38.5 02:32.2 02:32.1 02:33.0 02:30.5 
47   Robert Reilly/John Woolesy                        Honda Civic                        4 15:31.402:42.0 02:36.4 02:34.2 02:35.0 02:33.4 02:30.4 
21   Shane McSorley/Chris Moore                        Honda Civic                        5 15:41.502:36.1 02:58.2 02:36.2 02:31.1 02:29.9 02:30.0 
75   Damian McAleer/Ruairi McCaffery                   Toyota Corolla                     6 16:02.002:45.5 02:42.2 02:39.3 02:38.4 02:40.6 02:36.0 
83   Mark Thompson/Callum Funston                      Toyota Corolla                     7 16:03.002:44.4 02:42.0 02:42.4 02:38.0 02:40.3 02:35.9 
74   Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern                      Honda Civic                        8 16:32.902:48.5 02:49.3 02:46.3 02:44.3 02:42.8 02:41.7 
93   Neil McGahey/James McGovern                       Ford Escort                        9 19:15.402:57.6 02:52.4 02:48.7 02:48.2 02:48.5 05:00.0 

Class 2

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

1    Marc Johnston/Lynn Forde                          Mitsubishi Evo                     1 14:13.902:26.8 02:23.5 02:21.8 02:21.1 02:20.8 02:19.9 
25   Davy Graham/Sofie Kirk                            Mitsubishi Evo                     2 14:22.202:29.1 02:24.9 02:22.9 02:22.9 02:21.9 02:20.5 
23   Darren McKelvey/Denver Rafferty                   Mitsubishi Evo                     3 14:38.002:30.7 02:26.3 02:26.8 02:24.9 02:26.1 02:23.2 
5    Derrick Jobb/Aine McGuigan                        Mitsubishi Evo                     4 14:40.102:33.0 02:27.0 02:26.8 02:26.2 02:24.9 02:22.2 
24   Billy Vance/Rory Maguire                          Mitsubshi Evo                      5 15:04.902:38.0 02:31.8 02:32.0 02:30.8 02:26.5 02:25.8 
115  Cormac McElvaney/Martin Tynan                     Mitsubishi Evo                     6 15:11.102:40.5 02:35.9 02:29.4 02:28.3 02:29.1 02:27.9 
22   Robert McKelvey/Aaron Johnston                    Mitsubishi Evo                     7 15:27.902:44.9 02:34.6 02:34.8 02:31.4 02:31.9 02:30.3 
71   Nigel Hodgins/Caroline Smith                      Subaru Impressa                    8 15:39.402:42.3 02:40.1 02:35.5 02:34.5 02:34.7 02:32.3 
32   Joe Gallagher/Mo Downey                           Mitsubishi Evo                     9 15:50.102:44.9 02:39.7 02:39.9 02:36.9 02:35.2 02:33.5 
17   Ashley Dickson/Stephen Dickson                    Mitsubishi Evo                     10 15:55.002:42.0 02:38.5 02:36.2 02:35.8 02:36.7 02:45.8 

Class 3

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

51   Nigel Mills/Avril Mills                           Vauxhall Corsa                     1 15:25.102:37.7 02:35.6 02:34.7 02:34.2 02:30.7 02:32.2 
53   Ruairi Maguire/Mairead McBride                    Vauxhall Corsa                     2 15:29.202:40.4 02:41.5 02:36.1 02:31.4 02:30.3 02:29.5 
118  Eamon Brady/Sean Brady                            Honda Civic                        3 15:31.702:42.0 02:38.0 02:33.6 02:34.0 02:32.1 02:32.0 
50   Glen Irwin/Matthew Prentice                       Vauxhall Nova                      4 15:43.802:39.9 02:42.6 02:36.4 02:37.7 02:34.0 02:33.2 
73   Declan McGarrity/Martin McGarrity                 Vauxhall Nova                      5 15:54.802:41.2 02:40.3 02:39.5 02:37.1 02:38.7 02:38.0 
94   Trevor Woods/Connor Woods                         Vauxhall Nova                      6 16:10.702:48.1 02:44.8 02:42.0 02:38.3 02:38.5 02:39.0 
90   Scott Thompson/Marcus Carson                      Mazda 323                          7 16:33.302:50.8 02:49.7 02:45.6 02:43.3 02:42.6 02:41.3 
88   Gareth Mimnagh/Colin Mimnagh                      Vauxhall Nova                      8 16:48.702:58.5 02:50.9 02:51.2 02:52.5 02:39.6 02:36.0 
89   Uel Crawford/Colleen Barker                       Vauxhall Nova                      9 16:51.502:50.9 02:46.1 02:44.0 03:11.8 02:40.6 02:38.1 
103  Willie Hawkes/Andrew Marshall                     Vauxhall Corsa                     10 19:39.703:18.2 03:19.4 03:14.3 03:10.8 03:20.4 03:16.6 
60   Gerard Farmer/Patrick Corrigan                    Mitsubishi Evo 6                   11 02:39.7 02:36.0 05:00.0     
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Class 4

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

64   Daryl McCanny/Damian Conlin                       Peugeot 205                        1 15:32.402:40.5 02:35.3 02:34.9 02:34.7 02:33.2 02:33.8 
70   Ian Dickson/Jason Dickson                         Vauxhall Corsa                     2 15:36.402:42.9 02:37.0 02:37.2 02:34.1 02:34.0 02:31.2 
67   Peter Jennings/Brian Gallagher                    Peugeot 205                        3 15:48.802:41.5 02:41.6 02:36.3 02:39.1 02:36.5 02:33.8 
52   Mervyn Wilson/Natasha Wilson                      Ford Escort                        4 17:55.504:47.3 02:39.0 02:38.3 02:37.7 02:37.0 02:36.2 
100  Marc McGowan/Benedikt Bastian                     Talbot Sunbeam                     5 18:40.402:45.2 02:43.2 02:39.5 02:53.0 05:00.0 02:39.5 
66   Dean Humphrey/Jamie Fyffe                         Vauxhall Corsa                     6 05:00.0 02:39.3      
87   Darren Collins/Kerry Collins                      Peugeot 205                        7 02:49.0 02:42.1 02:43.9 02:38.0 02:37.4   

Class 5

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

37   Jonny Morrow/Raymond Gray                         Toyota Corolla                     1 14:46.002:32.4 02:27.4 02:27.2 02:27.0 02:27.2 02:24.8 
31   Alan Smyth/Andrea Sproule                         Citroen C2                         2 14:55.302:32.8 02:30.9 02:28.6 02:29.1 02:28.2 02:25.7 
62   Gerard McGinley/Michelle McGinley                 Talbot Sunbeam                     3 15:07.702:38.1 02:31.1 02:30.8 02:31.3 02:28.1 02:28.3 
111  Amy Cox/Damien Donnelly                           Citroen Saxo                       4 15:10.002:40.7 02:32.4 02:33.0 02:29.6 02:28.2 02:26.1 
119  Kevin Eves/Ryan McAnerin                          Toyota Corolla                     5 15:10.302:42.1 02:29.8 02:32.7 02:30.8 02:27.9 02:27.0 
34   Enda McLoughlin/Michael Reilly                    Ford Escort                        6 15:12.402:38.5 02:32.2 02:33.0 02:28.9 02:33.0 02:26.8 
68   David Moynihan/Kyrene Jennings                    Peugeot 106                        7 15:35.002:44.7 02:37.1 02:34.1 02:31.3 02:38.6 02:29.2 
35   Michael McGowan/Mark McCaffrey                    Ford Escort                        8 15:35.002:44.3 02:37.7 02:37.6 02:33.9 02:31.1 02:30.4 
46   Dominic Leonard/Martin Baxter                     Honda Civic                        9 15:40.402:38.1 02:32.8 02:31.7 02:33.0 02:29.1 02:55.7 
114  Alistair McKee/Wayne McKinstry                    Talbot Sunbeam                     10 16:01.902:48.0 02:41.7 02:36.2 02:39.5 02:38.3 02:38.2 
36   Jonathan McDaid/Sarah McDaid                      Peugeot 106                        11 16:03.502:44.7 02:45.1 02:39.5 02:39.1 02:39.0 02:36.1 
40   Seamus Gallagher/Danny Ferguson                   Toyota Corolla                     12 16:05.302:46.0 02:48.3 02:40.6 02:38.4 02:36.7 02:35.3 
63   Conor McCrossan/Niall O'Kane                      Honda Civic                        13 16:13.502:49.2 02:39.7 02:42.2 02:38.3 02:43.4 02:40.7 
95   Rory Haughian/Zara McKee                          Honda Civic                        14 16:18.502:50.9 02:47.1 02:41.4 02:41.2 02:40.6 02:37.3 
54   Ian Duff/Ian Hull                                 Proton Compact                     15 16:21.402:49.8 02:43.8 02:41.6 02:41.9 02:42.9 02:41.4 
20   Damian McGrath/Alan Cassells                      Honda Civic                        16 17:21.205:00.0 02:29.6 02:30.0 02:26.5 02:28.4 02:26.7 
107  Enda Gerety/Brian McAuley                         Honda Civic                        17 17:44.905:00.0 02:36.4 02:39.7 02:30.9 02:26.6 02:31.3 
61   Gregory McDaid/Kieran Meehan                      Vauxhall Nova                      18 02:39.8 02:36.3 02:36.8 02:34.3 05:00.0   

Class 6

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

26   Andrew Bustard/David Young                        Ford Escort                        1 14:52.402:34.0 02:29.7 02:26.2 02:28.8 02:27.3 02:26.4 
97   Andrew Bracken/Tara Bothwell                      Ford Escort                        2 15:06.702:37.1 02:31.7 02:31.6 02:29.0 02:29.4 02:27.9 
98   Sammy Hamilton/Tony McKenna                       Ford Escort                        3 15:09.802:39.1 02:34.5 02:32.3 02:29.5 02:28.0 02:26.4 
38   Brice Hetherington/Thomas Nugent                  Ford Escort                        4 15:12.202:37.0 02:33.9 02:32.4 02:30.6 02:29.9 02:28.4 
28   Neil Harron/Stacey Bothwell                       Ford Escort                        5 15:15.702:35.7 02:32.5 02:31.5 02:31.7 02:37.8 02:26.5 
106  Hugh McQuaid/Liam McQuaid                         Ford Escort                        6 15:24.002:40.4 02:32.1 02:39.8 02:30.7 02:32.1 02:28.9 
99   David Gibson/Stephen McCombe                      Ford Escort                        7 15:32.002:40.3 02:36.3 02:35.0 02:32.9 02:36.5 02:31.0 
41   James Henry/Chris Henry                           Ford Escort                        8 15:32.702:41.3 02:34.8 02:34.7 02:34.0 02:33.9 02:34.0 
45   Declan Campbell/Dara Campbell                     Ford Escort                        9 15:37.902:41.4 02:42.2 02:33.6 02:36.7 02:31.7 02:32.3 
72   Mark McEntee/Terry McGreer                        Ford Escort                        10 15:49.302:44.1 02:38.6 02:37.6 02:34.8 02:37.5 02:36.7 
59   William Vance/Tommy McDaid                        Ford Escort                        11 15:49.502:44.2 02:38.4 02:39.3 02:35.7 02:35.9 02:36.0 
27   Sean McQuaid/Nicole McQuaid                       Ford Escort                        12 15:52.002:44.5 02:39.6 02:38.0 02:38.1 02:36.7 02:35.1 
58   Alard Beattie/Garvin Duffy                        Ford Escort                        13 15:54.402:49.1 02:42.9 02:37.0 02:37.1 02:35.6 02:32.7 
120  Ryan Turner/John Dolan                            Ford Escort                        14 15:59.202:46.6 02:41.6 02:39.0 02:39.1 02:37.3 02:35.6 
96   John Orr/James Orr                                Ford Escort                        15 16:11.702:49.2 02:45.4 02:40.9 02:38.3 02:40.6 02:37.3 
69   Jonathan Hall/Michael Hall                        Ford Escort                        16 16:12.703:01.8 02:42.2 02:38.8 02:37.5 02:37.1 02:35.3 
105  Malcolm Pedlow/Ivor Ferguson                      BMW                                17 16:57.302:56.3 02:50.6 02:48.2 02:47.2 02:48.2 02:46.8 
91   Wendy Elliott/Trevor Elliott                      Ford Escort                        18 17:06.503:01.2 02:50.2 02:47.9 02:46.7 02:54.0 02:46.5 
101  Padraig Murphy/Mark Carson                        Ford Escort                        19 17:45.803:01.4 02:58.5 03:01.4 02:56.2 02:56.1 02:52.2 
113  Darren McAnerin/Daniel Gallagher                  Ford Sierra                        20 05:00.0 05:00.0      
92   Joe McMenamin/Martin Gallogley                    Opel Manta                         21 02:46.7 02:44.5 02:49.7     
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Class 7

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

14   Chris Armstrong/Adam Faulkner                     Ford Escort RS                     1 14:18.202:30.4 02:23.2 02:22.4 02:25.6 02:19.5 02:17.1 
10   Shane McGirr/Thelma Coulter                       Toyota Starlet                     2 14:35.802:29.5 02:29.7 02:24.9 02:25.1 02:24.9 02:21.7 
11   Fabian McAleer/Steven Monaghan                    Ford Escort                        3 14:38.502:33.0 02:27.5 02:25.8 02:27.4 02:22.9 02:21.9 
33   Damien Tourish/Brendan McElhinney                 Ford Escort                        4 14:42.202:33.6 02:28.8 02:28.4 02:23.5 02:24.9 02:23.0 
9    Mervyn Wedlock/Adam Kinkade                       Ford Escort                        5 14:45.202:30.9 02:27.8 02:28.0 02:27.3 02:24.8 02:26.4 
12   Raymond Johnston/Simon Johnston                   Ford Escort                        6 14:45.602:31.7 02:29.1 02:27.1 02:26.8 02:26.1 02:24.8 
55   David Dennison/Jordan Dennison                    Vauxhall Astra                     7 15:05.802:38.2 02:30.5 02:31.6 02:28.0 02:29.8 02:27.7 
48   Ed Muldoon/JP McAree                              Honda Civic R3                     8 15:23.902:37.5 02:34.8 02:31.8 02:33.5 02:34.3 02:32.0 
15   Brendan Campbell/Theresa Melanaphy                Ford Escort                        9 15:26.002:38.4 02:31.0 02:37.8 02:41.9 02:29.7 02:27.2 
44   Damian Campbell/James McQuaid                     Ford Escort                        10 15:48.002:42.5 02:41.4 02:45.3 02:35.2 02:32.9 02:30.7 
78   Patrick Malanaphy/Briege McManus                  Ford Escort                        11 15:49.502:43.7 02:36.1 02:34.5 02:45.6 02:31.8 02:37.8 
77   Danny Malanaphy/Adrian Malanaphy                  Ford Focus                         12 15:53.702:46.0 02:41.7 02:41.2 02:37.2 02:34.4 02:33.2 
16   Andrew Trotter/Kevin Creighan                     Ford Escort                        13 16:00.502:37.3 02:32.4 02:46.4 02:40.8 02:34.6 02:49.0 
39   John Ward/Gary McNern                             Toyota Corolla                     14 16:09.802:40.7 02:41.4 02:43.7 02:35.9 02:47.6 02:40.5 
104  Kevin McQuaid/Barry Murphy                        Ford Escort                        15 16:26.602:50.1 02:45.4 02:46.5 02:41.0 02:43.6 02:40.0 
121  Paul Portall/Raymond Scott                        Mk2 Escort                         16 17:34.005:00.0 02:34.5 02:29.7 02:29.4 02:25.9 02:34.5 
85   Stephen McCaffrey/Michael McCaffrey               Ford Escort                        17 17:38.703:13.6 02:56.5 02:57.7 02:50.3 02:53.3 02:47.3 

Class 8

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

2    Eugene Donnelly/Adrian Farrer                     Subaru Impressa                    1 13:23.802:18.9 02:14.3 02:14.4 02:12.6 02:11.3 02:12.3 
110  Garry Jennings/Michael Moran                      Subaru S12                         2 13:42.702:21.4 02:17.7 02:16.6 02:14.8 02:16.1 02:16.1 
4    Jonny Leonard/Geraldine Leonard                   Mitsubishi Evo                     3 14:07.202:24.4 02:24.3 02:20.5 02:19.1 02:20.1 02:18.8 
8    Jim McKenna/Thomas Treanor                        Ford Escort                        4 14:24.902:28.7 02:26.0 02:26.2 02:21.4 02:22.4 02:20.2 
116  Sean Cassidy/Sean Devlin                          Ford Fiesta                        5 14:31.502:33.6 02:25.8 02:23.7 02:24.5 02:23.4 02:20.5 
112  Maurice Gass/Johnny Crozier                       Subaru                             6 14:32.102:33.5 02:25.8 02:26.1 02:23.0 02:24.0 02:19.7 
3    Anthony Cairns/Lee McCorry                        Subaru Impressa                    7 14:37.702:33.9 02:26.9 02:28.1 02:25.6 02:22.7 02:20.5 
6    Gareth Sayers/Gareth Gilchrist                    Mitsubishi Evo                     8 14:47.602:29.8 02:30.8 02:30.6 02:27.7 02:24.2 02:24.5 
57   Darren McGuinness/Ben Gormley                     Subaru Impressa                    9 14:49.402:34.4 02:29.2 02:26.9 02:26.8 02:27.0 02:25.1 
29   John Watters/Daniel Curran                        Ford Escort                        10 14:57.802:35.7 02:29.9 02:29.6 02:28.9 02:27.3 02:26.4 
79   Mark Preston/Richard Britton                      Subaru Impressa                    11 15:02.602:36.0 02:33.3 02:34.2 02:29.3 02:25.8 02:24.0 
18   Brendan O'Hagan/Declan Deighan                    Mitsubishi Evo 6                   12 15:10.002:35.9 02:32.5 02:31.1 02:30.7 02:31.5 02:28.3 
42   Paul McShea/Lauren McShea                         Ford Orion                         13 15:15.302:45.0 02:32.4 02:32.1 02:29.6 02:29.1 02:27.1 
7    Conor Watters/John Boyle                          Ford Escort                        14 15:20.802:35.9 02:29.0 02:58.5 02:27.6 02:25.6 02:24.2 
82   Declan McKeown/Duncan McFarland                   BMW M3                             15 15:24.202:38.8 02:34.8 02:35.0 02:31.6 02:32.8 02:31.2 
102  Christopher Gillespie/Conor Gillespie             Ford Sierra                        16 15:24.302:38.3 02:43.6 02:34.7 02:28.7 02:30.3 02:28.7 
81   Andrew Armstrong/Thomas McErlean                  Subaru Impressa                    17 15:38.002:40.5 02:39.1 02:33.8 02:38.5 02:35.1 02:31.0 
84   Colin O'Rourke/Fergal Costello                    Ford Escort                        18 16:19.202:53.1 02:43.5 02:45.1 02:43.8 02:37.6 02:36.1 
80   William McFarland/Sharon McFarland                Mitsubishi Evo 6                   19 17:52.803:05.5 02:56.4 02:56.1 03:07.5 02:55.3 02:52.0 
56   Anthony McGuinness/Neil Corcoran                  Subaru Impressa                    20 20:29.805:00.0 02:40.4 02:39.0 02:34.7 02:35.7 05:00.0 

Class J Juniors

No. Name Car TotalRun1 Run2 Run3 Run4 Run5 Run6Pos

J1   Adam Bustard/Brin Bustard                         Cheverolet Spark                   1 16:29.302:54.0 02:45.7 02:44.4 02:43.3 02:42.7 02:39.2 
J3   Kyle White/Alan Purdy                             Peugeot 107                        2 16:30.302:49.2 02:50.6 02:45.5 02:42.2 02:41.5 02:41.3 
J2   William Creighton/Andrew Bushe                    Citroen C1                         3 16:33.502:50.8 02:47.4 02:42.7 02:43.1 02:48.0 02:41.5 
J7   Philip White/Glen Campbell                        Nissan Micra                       4 17:23.303:01.1 02:54.1 02:50.3 02:48.6 02:53.3 02:55.9 
J4   Eoghan Bogue/Liam Regan                           Nissan Micra                       5 17:38.903:04.0 03:00.5 02:57.9 02:52.9 02:52.9 02:50.7 
J5   James Partridge/Billy Regan                       Peugeot 107                        6 17:42.003:02.7 02:59.2 02:57.2 02:51.9 02:51.3 02:59.7 
J6   Michael McGarrity/Francis Regan                   Nissan Micra                       7 18:24.003:10.7 03:03.1 03:03.1 03:05.4 03:01.9 02:59.8 
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